05/14/2008 17:45:20

Race Date: 05/03/2008

Release Time: 08:30:00

Pos Member/Flyer Name

1 S. Rebejko

2  P.Tavares

3 5. Rebejko

4  S. Rebejko

5 P. Tavares

6  P.Tavares

7  P.Tavares

8 P.Tavares

9 S. Rebejko
10 S. Rebejko
11 J. Zagrodzki
12 J. Zagrodzki
13 J. Zagrodzki
14 5. Williams
15 A. Rasoul

16 J. Zagrodzki
17 J. Zagrodzki
18 S. Williams
19 J. Soltysik
20 E. Camposilvan
21 L. Koper

22 L. Koper

23 G. Kolozsvari
24 L. Koper

25 J. Soltysik
26 J. Doise

27 J. Saoltysik
28 J. Doise

29 J. Doise

30 S. Williams
31 E. Camposilvan
32 G. Kolozsvari
33 L. Koper

34 L. Koper

35 J. Doise

36 J. Doise

37 Fly or Die Loft
38 A. Rasoul

39 J. Soltysik
40 J. Soltysik

41 Fly or Die Loft

LOFTS THAT DID NOT MAKE THE BOARD

05/14/2008 17:48:04

Pos Members/Flyers ClubName

1 S. Rebejko Hamilton Cen
2 P. Tavares Hamilton Cen
3 J. Zagrodzki Hamilton Cen
4 S. Williams Hamilton Cen
5 L Koper Hamilton Cen
6 A Rasoul Hamilton Cen
7 J.Soltysik Hamilton Cen
8 E. Camposilvan Hamilton Cen
9 G.Kolozsvari ActonRP.C

M
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Club Name

Hamilton C
Hamilton C
Hamilton C
Hamilton C
Hamilton C
Hamilton C
Hamilton C
Hamilton C
Hamilton C
Hamilton C
Hamilton C
Hamilton C
Hamilton C
Hamilton C
Hamilton C
Hamilton C
Hamilton C
Hamilton C
Hamilton C
Hamilton C
Hamilton C
Hamilton C
Acton R.P.
Hamilton C
Hamilton C
Hamilton C
Hamilton C
Hamilton C
Hamilton C
Hamilton C
Hamilton C
Acton R.P.
Hamilton C
Hamilton C
Hamilton C
Hamilton C
Acton R.P.
Hamilton C
Hamilton C
Hamilton C
Acton R.P.

06
06
06
04
07
07
06
05
07
06
04
07
07
05
07
07
07
07
07
06
07
07
07
07
07
07
07
07
07
07
07
07
06
05
07
06
06
07
07
06
07

The C.O.R.P.Fed Inc. Sec 2

010B Rockford

Members/Flyers: 12

Birds: 182
Ring/Band No

CUHC 1621
cu 16912
CUHC 1617
cu 14417
cu 17365
cuU 17359
cuU 16910
cu 20724
CUHC 1713
IFBUFF 1819
CU HC 421
CUHC 736
cuU 21758
cuU 13978
CU HG 1528
CUHC 768
CUHC 761
CUHC 642
CUHC 1910
CUHC 1224
cu 18124
cu 18121
CU ACTON 160
CUHC 1744
CU ACTON 41
CUHC 1761
CUHC 1930
CU HC 2329
CU HC 2423
CUHC 691
CUHC 1206
CU ACTON 127
cu Bl 1242
cu Bl 497
CUHC 2305
Ccu 11618
CU HC 428
CU HC 1545
CUHC 1958
CUHC 1378
cu 15994

The C.O.R.P.Fed Inc. Sec 2

010B Total

103
102
61
20

103
102
61
20

Col

Release Weather:
Arrival Weather:

Sx Bd Distance Var Clocked
25 179.257 0 11:13:54
18 181.768 1 11:16:21
2 179.257 0 11:14:10
3 179.257 0 11:14:12
2 181.768 1 11:21:20
3 181.768 1 11:21:22
4 181.768 1 11:21:31
5 181.768 1 11:21:33
4 179257 0 11:19:26
5 179257 0 11:20:46
2 178.855 1 11:30:56
25 178.855 1 11:30:56
3 178.855 1 11:32:09
18 201.795 0 11:59:52
6 171376 0 11:30:09
4 178.855 1 11:41:07
5 178.855 1 11:41:08
2 201795 0 12:09:43
15 174.000 9 11:42:37
6 164.073 24 11:35:16
24 166.336 0 11:44:49
2 166.336 0 11:45:23

BCWIFH 10 124477 8 10:59:06
3 166.336 0 11:58:28

2 174.000 9 12:10:13

25 173.558 1 12:12:00

3 174.000 9 12:13:01

2 173558 1 12:12:52

3 173558 1  12:13:01

3 201.795 0 12:51:56

2 164.073 24 12:05:18

BC C 2 124.477 8 11:13:50
4 166.336 0 12:10:25

5 166.336 0 12:17:03

4 173.558 1 12:27:03

5 173558 1 12:42:51

H5 118861 0 11:30:20

2 171376 0 13:12:07

4  174.000 9 13:20:41

5 174.000 9 13:40:12

H2 118.861 0 13:23:50

ToWin
0:00
0:09
0:15
0:18
5:03
5:05
5:14
5:16
5:31
6:51
17:26
17:26
18:39
22:31
24:32
27:38
27:39
31:16
34:31
38:28
46:03
46:39
50:46
60:45
62:57
65:23
65:51
66:18
66:26
68:46
71:17
71:59
73:38
80:47
80:55
97:15
108:03
131:11
135:33
155:40
279:14

Velocity Nom
1093.6974
1092.7770
1091.9208
1091.6991
1060.9908
1060.7844
1059.8566
1059.6507
1057.9795
1049.7189
988.5918
988.5918
981.9881
961.5391
951.2961
935.9131
935.8315
918.4328
903.9630
887.2635
853.8079
851.3316
835.4626
797.9021
790.6147
781.8456
780.6838
778.7468
778.2812
770.4060
763.3344
760.2893
754.6435
732.5963
732.2048
686.4490
659.1183
607.4650
598.8873
561.1948
404.5184

The C.O.R.P.Fed Inc. Sec 2

05/14/2008 17:47:03

Champion Old Bird Loft

Pos

- = 0 W N R W =

Old Bird Average Speed

Member/Flyer Name Club To Win Bird Average
S. Rebejko Hamilton C 0:00 10936974
P. Tavares Hamilton C 0:09 10926841
J. Zagrodzki Hamilton C 17:24 988.5133
S. Williams Hamilton C 25:21 961.5391
A. Rasoul Hamilton C 23:27 951.2961
J. Soltysik Hamilton C 33:31 903.3486
E. Camposilvan Hamilton C 35:14 885.6045
L. Koper Hamilton C 42:43 853.8079
G. Kolozsvari Acton R.P. 35:17 834.8558
J. Doise Hamilton C 63:18 781.7928
Fly or Die Loft Acton R.P. 71:39 659.1183

LOFTS THAT MISSED A RACE

0.0000



05/14/2008 17:49:49

Pos Membet/Flyer Name
1 S. Rebejko

2 P. Tavares

3 S. Rebejko

4 S. Rebejko

5 P. Tavares

6 P. Tavares

7 P. Tavares

8 P. Tavares

9 S. Rebejko
10 S. Rebejko

11 J. ZagrodzKi
12 J. Zagrodzki
13 J. Zagrodzki
14 S. Williams
15 A. Rasoul

16 J. ZagrodzKi
17 J. Zagrodzki
18 S. Williams
19 J. Soltysik

20 E. Camposilvan
21 L. Koper

22 L. Koper

23 G. Kolozsvari
24 L. Koper

25 J. Soltysik

26 J. Doise

27 J. Soltysik

28 J. Doise

29 J. Doise

30 S. Williams
]| E. Camposilvan
32 G. Kolozsvari
33 L. Koper

34 L. Koper

35 J. Doise

36 J. Doise

37 Fly or Die Loft
38 A. Rasoul

39 J. Soltysik

40 J. Soltysik

o~
-t

Fly or Die Loft

The C.0O.R.P.Fed Inc. Sec 2

Champion Old Bird

Club
Hamilton C
Hamilton C
Hamilton C
Hamilton C
Hamilton C
Hamilton C
Hamilton C
Hamilton C
Hamilton C
Hamilton C
Hamilton C
Hamilton C
Hamilton C
Hamilton C
Hamilton C
Hamilton C
Hamilton C
Hamilton C
Hamilton C
Hamilton C
Hamilton C
Hamilton C
Acton R.P.
Hamilton C
Hamilton C
Hamilton C
Hamilton C
Hamilton C
Hamilton C
Hamilton C
Hamilton C
Acton R.P.
Hamilton C
Hamilton C
Hamilton C
Hamilton C
Acton R.P.
Hamilton C
Hamilton C
Hamilton C
Acton R.P.

06
06
06
04
07
07
06
05
07
06
04
07
07
05
07
07
07
07
07
06
07
07
07
07
07
07
07
07
07
07
07
07
06
05
07
06
06
07
07
06
07

Ring/Band No

CU HC
cu
CU HC
cu
cu
cu
cu
cu
CUHC
IF BUFF
CUHC
CU HC
cu
cu
CUHC
CUHC
CU HC
CU HC
CUHC
CU HC
cu
cu
CU ACTON
CUHC
CU ACTCON
CU HC
CUHC
CU HC
CU HC
CUHC
CUHC
CU ACTCON
CuU BI
CuU BI
CUHC
cu
CUHC
CU HC
CU HC
CUHC
cu

1621
16912
1617
14417
17365
17359
16910
20724
1713
1819
421
736
21758
13978
1528
768
761
642
1910
1224
18124
18121
160
1744
41
1761
1930
2329
2423
691
1206
127
1242
497
2305
11618
428
1545
1958
1378
15994

Colour Sex Score No Points

BCWF

BC

H

1

- 4 4 4 a4 a4 a4 4 4 4 A 4 -4 -4 A4 4 A4 A A4 A 4 - A 1 A4 A A A A4 4 A A A i 4 - —d A 4

50
49
48
47
46
45
44
43
42
41
40
39
38
37
36
35
34
33
32
31
30
29
28
27
26
25
24
23
22
21
20
19
18
17
16
15
14
13
12
11
10



05/14/2008 17:52:15 The C.O.R.P.FedInc. Sec 3

010B Rockford

Race Date: 05/03/2008 Members/Flyers: 18 Release Weather:
Release Time: 08:30:00 Birds: 355 Arrival Weather:
Pos Member/Flyer Name Club Name Ring/Band No Col Sx Bd Distance Var Clocked ToWin Velocity Nom
1 B.&G Gallo 3 WellandR. 04 CU 17726 22 214451 26 11:48:44 0:00 1081.1822
2 E. Buttigieg 3 WellandR. 07 CU 1317 22 227.270 34 12:01:06 0:29 1079.2013
3 E. Buttigieg 3 WellandR. 07 CU 1336 2 227270 34 12:01:08 0:31 1079.0306
4  E. Buttigieg 3 WellandR. 07 CU 1359 3 227.270 34 12:01:14 0:36 1078.5188
5 B.&G Gallo 3 WellandR. 04 CU 17717 2 214451 26 11:50:48 2:03 1070.0372
6 P. Aiello 3 WellandR. 07 CU 2588 25 224.887 34 12:00:43 2:13 1069.8320
7  G. Dakin 3 WellandR. 07 CU 2302 25 219.681 37 11:56:06 2:28 1068.7544
8 J.KLoft 3 St Cathar 07 CU 15878 BCH H 12 203.194 0 11:40:30 2:19 1066.6352
9 P. Aiello 3 WellandR. 05 CU 1433 2 224887 34 12:.01:25 2:53 1066.2829
10 J. Duliban 3 WellandR. 06 CU 10542 25 215.002 33 11:52:11 255 1065.9842
11 B.&G Gallo 3 WellandR. 05 CU 25553 3 214451 26 11:51:53 3:08 1064.2864
12 J.KLoft 3 St Cathar 07 CU 15864 BCH H 2 203.194 0 11:40:59 2:49 1063.9358
13 B.R Smiljanic 3 St Cathar 07 CU 495 G 18 213.497 0 11:50:51 3:00 1062.9674
14 B.R Smiljanic 3 St Cathar 06 CU 18292 G2 213497 0 11:51:10 3:19 1061.2941
15 LeBreton Landing 3 WellandR. 07 CU 2855 22 222241 35 11:59:57 3:52 1061.1884
16 Ridge View Loft 3 WellandR. 07 CU 7341 25 222586 34 12:00:16 3:52 1061.1562
17 A.J Gabrielli 3 St Cathar 06 CU 18164 BB € 19 218223 -1 11:55:37 3:19 1061.1379
18 E. Buttigieg 3 WellandR. 05 CU 7756 4 227.270 34 12:04:52 4:.02 1060.2467
19 P. Aiello 3 WellandR. 05 CU 4453 3 224887 34 12:02:40 4:05 1060.0036
20 E. Buttigieg 3 WellandR. 07 CU 1374 5 227.270 34 12:04:59 4:.09 1059.6703
21 A Gabrielli 3 St Cathar 07 CU 5327 BB G2 218223 -1 11:55:59 341 1059.2493
22 P. Aiello 3 WellandR. 08 CU 10235 4 224.887 34 12:02:56 4:20 1058.6736
23 A.J Gabrielli 3 St Cathar 07 CU 5349 BC C3 218223 -1 11:56:20 4:.01 1057.4528
24 Ridge View Loft 3 WellandR. 07 CU 2756 2 222586 34 12:01:16 4:49 1056.1237
25 B.&G Gallo 3 WellandR. 07 CU 1789 4 214451 26 11:53:35 4:51 1055.3856
26 J. Duliban 3 WellandR. 03 CU 735 2 215002 33 11:55:27 6:11 1049.0024
27 D. Groves 3 WellandR. 06 CU 9570 15 218.799 35 11:59:09 6:16 1048.7573
28 B.R Smiljanic 3 St Cathar 07 CU 5382 GC3 213497 0 11:53:51 6:01 1047.3240
29 B.R Smiljanic 3 St Cathar 06 CU 18282 C4 213497 0 11:54:.08 6:18 1045.8703
30 B.&G Gallo 3 WellandR. 07 CU 2676 5 214451 26 11:55:44 7:00 1044.3397
31 AJ Gabrielli 3 St Cathar 05 CU 13602 BB C 4 218223 -1 11:59:12 6:51 1042.9648
32 B.R Smiljanic 3 St.Cathar 06 CU 710 C5 213497 0 11:55:12 7:23 1040.4337
33 A Gabrielli 3 St Cathar 06 CU 18151 BB C 5 218223 -1 11:59:52 7:30 1039.6522
34 P. Aiello 3 WellandR. 06 CU 10239 5 224.887 34 12:.07:23 8:35 1036.9611
35 J. Duliban 3 WellandR. 07 CU 2136 3 215.002 33 11:58:05 8:49 1035.7018
36 J. Duliban 3 WellandR. 07 CU 2139 4 215002 33 11:58:45 9:28 1032.3879
37 G. Dakin 3 WellandR. 05 CU 4505 2 219681 37 12:03:50 10:01  1030.0224
38 J.KLoft 3 St.Cathar 97 CUSTC 5016 BB H3 203194 0 11:47:36 9:48 1028.3097
39 J.KLoft 3 St Cathar 07 CU 15892 BB H4 203194 0 11:49:44 12:03 1017.3264
40 LeBreton Landing 3 WellandR. 05 CU 31223 2 22221 35 12:11:59 15:29 1003.5544
41 J.K Loft 3 St Cathar 07 CU 15875 DCH H 5 203194 0 11:53:16 15:47 999.6425
42 R. Breton 3 WellandR. 06 CU 9931 25 227.168 38 12:18:12 16:43  998.0065
43 S Williams 3 St Cathar 06 CUMET 481 25 201,795 0 11:55:45 19:55 980.7776
44 G. Dakin 3 WellandR. 05 CU 4541 3 219.681 37 12:16:51 22:43  970.8040
45 G. Dakin 3 WellandR. 07 CU 2240 4 219681 37 12:17:10 23:02 969.4481
46 S Williams 3 St Cathar 05 CU 21371 2 201795 0 11:58:21 22:41  968.5385
47 @G. Dakin 3 WellandR. 07 CU 2251 5 219.681 37 12:17:38 23:29 967.4567
48 Ridge View Loft 3 WellandR. 07 CU 2739 3 222586 34 12:21:29 24:18 963.7244
49 S Williams St. Cathar 05 CU 13978 3 201,795 0 11:59:52 24:17  961.5391
50 Ridge View Loft 3 WellandR. 07 CU 2744 4 222586 34 12:25:43 28:23 946.2865

LOFTS THAT DID NOT MAKE THE BOARD

57 T Harvey 3 St Cathar 07 CU 5169 C 25 201.587 -1 12:09:56 916.4434
63 W Zastrow 3 St Cathar 06 CU 18210 7 200348 -24 12:14:21 889.8423

65 A Coverdale 3 WellandR. 06 CU 9961 18 210.406 11 12:50:32 808.1321



05/14/2008 17:54:14
Pos  Members/Flyers

E. Buttigieg

B.3G Gallo

P. Aigllo

J.K Loft

B.R Smilianic

G. Dakin

A.J Gabrielli

J. Duliban

Ridge View Loft
10 LeBreton Landing

© 0 ~ o T B~ 3 N

ClubName

Welland R.P.
Welland R.P.
Welland R.P.

St. Catharin
St. Catharin

Welland R.P.

St. Catharin

Welland R.P.
Welland R.P.
Welland R.P.

The C.O.R.P.Fed Inc. Sec 3
Champion Old Bird Loft

010B Total
83 8
62 62
48 48
2 32
5 B
19 19
17 17
16 16
12 12
1 1

05/14/2008 17:55:30

Pos

O NGO A BN=

47

Member/Flyer Name

B.&.G Gallo
E. Buttigieg
E. Buttigieg
E. Buttigieg
B.&G Gallo
P. Aiello

G. Dakin

J.K Loft

P. Aiello

J. Duliban
B.&G Gallo
J.K Loft

B.R Smiljanic
B.R Smiljanic
LeBreton Landing
Ridge View Loft
A.J Gabrielli
E. Buttigieg
P. Aiello

E. Buttigieg
A.J Gabrielli
P. Aiello

A.J Gabrielli
Ridge View Loft
B.&G Gallo

J. Duliban

D. Groves
B.R Smiljanic
B.R Smiljanic
B.&G Gallo
A.J Gabrielli
B.R Smiljanic
A.J Gabrielli
P. Aiello

J. Duliban

J. Duliban

G. Dakin

J.K Loft

J.K Loft
LeBreton Landing
J.K Loft

R. Breton

S Williams

G. Dakin

G. Dakin

S Williams

G. Dakin

The C.0.R.P.Fed Inc. Sec¢ 3

05/14/2008 17:53:21

Old Bird Average Speed

Member/Flyer Name
G. Gallo

E. Buttigieg

P. Aiello

G. Dakin

J.K Loft

J. Duliban

B.R Smiljanic

A.J Gabrielli

D. Kirkwood
LeBreton Landing
D. Groves

R. Breton

S Williams

T Harvey

W Zastrow

A. Coverdale
LOFTS THAT MISSED A RACE

The C.O.R.P.Fed Inc. Sec 3
Champion Old Bird

Club
Welland
Welland
Welland
Welland
Welland
Welland
Welland
St. Cathar

Welland R.
Welland R.
Welland R.

St. Cathar
St. Cathar
St. Cathar

Welland R.
Welland R.

St. Cathar

Welland R.
Welland R.
Welland R.

St. Cathar

Welland R.

St. Cathar

Welland R.
Welland R.
Welland R.
Welland R.

St. Cathar
St. Cathar

Welland R.

St. Cathar
St. Cathar
St. Cathar

Welland R.
Welland R.
Welland R.
Welland R.

St. Cathar
St. Cathar

Welland R.

St. Cathar

Welland R.

St. Cathar

Welland R.
Welland R.

St. Cathar

Welland R.

R3a3naaz

04
07
07
07
04
07
07
07
05
06
05
07
07
06
07
07
06
05
05
07
07
06
07
07
07
03
06
07
06
07
05
06
06
06
07
07
05
97
07
05
07
06
06
05
07
05
07

cu
Ccu
Ccu
cu
Ccu
Ccu
cu
Ccu
Ccu
cu
Ccu
Ccu
cu
Ccu
Ccu
cu
Ccu
Ccu
cu
Ccu
Ccu
cu
Ccu
Ccu
Ccu
Ccu
Ccu
Ccu
Ccu
Ccu
cu
Ccu
cu
Ccu
Ccu
cu
Ccu
Ccu
cu
Ccu
Ccu
cu
Ccu
cu
Ccu
Ccu
cu

Ring/Band No

17726
1317
1336
1359
17717
2588
2302
15878
1433
10542
25553
15864
495
18292
2855
7341
18164
7756
4453
1374
5327
10235
5349
2756
1789
735
9570
5382
18282
2676
13602
710
18151
10239
2136
2139
4505
5016
15892
31223
15875
9931
MET 481
4541
2240
21371
2251

STC

Co

BC

BC

BB

BB

BC

BB

BB

BB
BB

DC

Club

Welland R.
Welland R.
Welland R.
Welland R.

St. Cathar

Welland R.

St. Cathar
St. Cathar

Welland R.
Welland R.
Welland R.
Welland R.

St. Cathar
St. Cathar
St. Cathar

Welland R.

lour

H

H

H

00T

00

000

To Win
0:00
0:22
2:11
2:21
2:33
2:50
3:22
3:47
3:52
3:52
6:15
17:30
19:06
33:29
39:21
65:45

Sex Score No

1

T N U U W G O (U O O O W U O W O O O W O T T W U G T G G G G g

Bird Average
1081.1747
1079.2402
1069.8716
1068.7473
1066.6352
1065.9494
1062.9674
1061.2239
1061.1967
1061.1539
1048.7250
998.0288
980.7776
916.5128
891.7567
808.1142
0.0000

Points
50
ag
as
a7
a6
as
44
a3
a2
a1
a0
39
38
37
36
35
34
33
32
31
30
29
28
27
26
25
24
23
22
21
20
19
18
17
16
15
14
13
12
11

Qo

RO ONO®



05/14/2008 17:57:19 The Central Ont.R.P.Fed. Inc

010B Rockford

Race Date: 05/03/2008 Members/Flyers: 30 Release Weather:
Release Time: 08:30:00 Birds: 537 Arrival Weather:
Pos Member/Flyer Name Org Name Ring/Band No Col Sx Bd Distance Var Clocked ToWin Velocity Nom
1 S Rebejko Hamilton C 06 CUHC 1621 25 179.257 0 11:13:54 0:00 1093.6974
2  P.Tavares Hamilton C 06 CU 16912 18 181.768 1 11:16:21 0:09 1092.7770
3  S.Rebejko Hamilton C 06 CUHC 1617 2 179257 0 11:14:10 0:15 1091.9208
4 S Rebejko Hamilton C 04 CU 14417 3 179257 0 11:14:12 0:18 1091.6991
5 B.&G Gallo 3 WellandR. 04 CU 17726 22 214451 26 11:48:44 2:16 1081.1822
6 E. Buttigieg 3 WellandR. 07 CU 1317 22 227270 34 12:01:06 2:42 1079.2013
7 E. Buttigieg 3 WellandR. 07 CU 1336 2 227270 34 12:01:08 2:44 1079.0306
8 E. Buttigieg 3 WellandR. 07 CU 1359 3 227270 34 12:.01:14 248 1078.5188
9 B.&G Gallo 3 WellandR. 04 CU 17717 2 214451 26 11:50:48 4:00 1070.0372
10 P. Aiello 3 WellandR. 07 CU 2588 25 224.887 34 12:00:43 4:.09 1069.8320
11  G. Dakin 3 WellandR. 07 CU 2302 25 219.681 37 11:56:06 4:22 1068.7544
12 J.KLoft 3 St Cathar 07 CU 15878 BCH H 12 203194 0 11:40:30 4:09 1066.6352
13 P. Aiello 3 WellandR. 05 CU 1433 2 224887 34 12:01:25 4:43 1066.2829
14 J. Duliban 3 WellandR. 06 CU 10542 25 215.002 33 11:52:11 445 1065.9842
15 B.&G Gallo 3 WellandR. 05 CU 25553 3 214451 26 11:51:53 4:54 1064.2864
16 J.KLoft 3 St.Cathar 07 CU 15864 BCH H 2 203194 0 11:40:59 4:35 1063.9358
17 B.R Smiljanic 3 St Cathar 07 CU 495 C 18 213497 0 11:50:51 4:44 1062.9674
18 B.R Smiljanic 3 St.Cathar 06 CU 18292 C2 213497 0 11:51:10 5:00 1061.2941
19 LeBreton Landing 3 WellandR. 07 CU 2855 22 222241 35 11:59:57 5:32 1061.1884
20 Ridge View Loft 3 WellandR. 07 CU 734 25 222586 34 12:00:16 5:32 1061.1562
21 AJ Gabrielli 3 St Cathar 06 CU 18164 BB C 19 218223 -1 11:55:37 5:01 1061.1379
22 P. Tavares 2 HamiltonC 07 CU 17365 2 181768 1 11:21:20 5:03 1060.9908
23 P. Tavares 2 HamiltonC 07 CU 17359 3 181768 1 11:21:22 5:05 1060.7844
24 E. Buftigieg 3 WellandR. 05 CU 7756 4 227270 34 12:04:52 5:40 1060.2467
25 P. Ajello 3 WellandR. 05 CU 4453 3 224887 34 12:02:40 5:43 1060.0036
26 P. Tavares 2 HamitonC 06 CU 16910 4 181768 1 11:21:31 5:14 1059.8566
27 E. Buttigieg 3 WellandR. 07 CU 1374 5 227270 34 12:04:59 5:46 1059.6703
28 P. Tavares Hamilton G 05 CU 20724 5 181768 1 11:21:33 5:16 1059.6507
29 AJ Gabrielli 3 St.Cathar 07 CU 5327 BB C2 218223 -1 11:55:59 5:19 1059.2493
30 P. Aiello 3 WellandR. 06 CU 10235 4 224887 34 12:02:56 555 1058.6736
31 S. Rebejko 2 HamiltonC 07 CUHC 1713 4 179257 0 11:19:26 5:31 1057.9795
32 AJ Gabrielli 3 St Cathar 07 CU 5349 BC C3 218223 -1 11:56:20 5:37 1057.4528
33 Ridge View Loft 3 WellandR. 07 CU 2756 2 22258 34 12:.01:16 6:20 1056.1237
34 B.&G Gallo 3 WellandR. 07 CU 1789 4 214451 26 11:53:35 6:20 1055.3856
35 S. Rebejko Hamilton C 06 IF BUFF 1819 5 179257 0 11:20:46 6:51 1049.7189
36 J. Duliban 3 WellandR. 03 CU 735 2 215002 33 11:55:27 7:28 1049.0024
37 D.Groves 3 WellandR. 06 CU 9570 15 218.799 35 11:59:09 7:32 1048.7573
38 B.R Smiljanic 3 St.Cathar 07 CU 5382 C3 213497 0 11:53:51 715 1047.3240
39 B.R Smiljanic 3 St.Cathar 06 CU 18282 C4 213497 0 11:54:08 7:29 1045.8703
40 B.&G Gallo 3 WellandR. 07 CU 2676 5 214451 26 11:55:44 8:08 1044.3397
41  AJ Gabrielli 3 St.Cathar 05 CU 13602 BB C 4 218223 -1 11:59:12 7:58 1042.9648
42 B.R Smiljanic 3 St.Cathar 06 CU 710 C5 213497 0 11:55:12 8:23 1040.4337
43  AJ Gabrielli 3 St.Cathar 06 CU 18151 BB C 5 218223 -1 11:59:52 8:31 1039.6522
44 P. Aiello 3 WellandR. 06 CU 10239 5 224887 34 12:07:23 9:28 1036.9611
45 J. Duliban 3 WellandR. 07 CU 2136 3 215.002 33 11:58:05 9:40 1035.7018
46 J. Duliban 3 WellandR. 07 CU 2139 4 215002 33 11:58:45 10:13  1032.3879
47 G. Dakin 3 WellandR. 05 CU 4505 2 219.681 37 12:03:50 10:41  1030.0224
48 J.K Loft 3 St.Cathar 97 CUSTC 5016 BB H3 203194 0 11:47:36 10:25 1028.3097
49 J.K Loft 3 St.Cathar 07 CU 15892 BB H4 203194 0 11:49:44 12:18 1017.3264
50 LeBreton Landing 3 WellandR. 05 CU 31223 2 222241 35 12:11:59 15115  1003.5544
51 J.KLoft 3 St.Cathar 07 CU 15875 DCH H5 203194 0 11:53:16 15:25 999.6425
52 R. Breton 3 WellandR. 06 CU 9931 25 227168 38 12:18:12 16:17  998.0065
53 J. Zagrodzki 2 HamiltonC 04 CUHC 421 2 178.855 1 11:30:56 17:26 988.5918
54 J. Zagrodzki 2 Hamilton G 07 CUHC 736 25 178.855 1 11:30:56 17:26 988.5918



Pos Member/Flyer Name Org Name

55 J. Zagrodzki Hamilton C 07
56 S Williams 3 St Cathar 06
57 G. Dakin 3 WellandR. 05
58 G. Dakin 3 WellandR. 07
59 S Williams 3 St.Cathar 05
60 G. Dakin 3 WellandR. 07
61 Ridge View Loft 3 WellandR. 07
62 S. Williams 2 Hamilton C 05
63 A. Rasoul 2 Hamilton G 07
64 Ridge View Loft 3 WellandR. 07
65 R. Breton 3 WellandR. 07
66 J. Zagrodzki 2 HamiltonC 07
67 LeBreton Landing 3 WellandR. 05
68 J. Zagrodzki 2 Hamilton C 07
69 LeBreton Landing 3 WellandR. 07
70 S Williams 3 St.Cathar 07
71 S Williams 3 St Cathar 07
72 S. Williams 2 Hamilton C 07
73 LeBreton Landing 3 Welland R. 07
74 T Harvey 3 St Cathar 07
75 D. Groves 3 WellandR. 02
76 R. Breton 3 WellandR. 07
77 R. Breton 3 WellandR. 06
78 J. Soltysik 2 HamiltonC 07
79 R. Breton 3 WellandR. 07
80 Ridge View Loft 3 WellandR. 07
81 W Zastrow 3 St.Cathar 06
82 E. Camposilvan 2 HamiltonC 06
83 L. Koper 2 Hamilton C 07
84 L. Koper 2 Hamilton G 07
85 G. Kolozsvari 2 ActonR.P. 07
86 T Harvey 3 St Cathar 07
87 A Coverdale 3 WellandR. 06
88 L. Koper 2 Hamilton C 07
89 A Coverdale 3 WellandR. 05
90 A Coverdale 3 WellandR. 07
91 J. Soltysik 2 Hamilton G 07
92 J. Doise 2 Hamilton C 07
93 J. Soltysik 2 Hamilton C 07
94 J. Doise 2 Hamilton C 07
95 J. Doise 2 Hamilton G 07
96 S. Williams 2 Hamilton C 07
97 E. Camposilvan 2 Hamilton C 07
98 G. Kolozsvari 2 ActonR.P. 07
99 T Harvey 3 St Cathar 07
100 T Harvey 3 St Cathar 07

LOFTS THAT DID NOT MAKE THE BOARD

106 Fly or Die Loft 2 ActonR.P. 06

Ring/Band No
cu 21758
CUMET 481
Ccu 4541
cu 2240
cu 21371
cu 2251
cu 2739
cu 13978
CU HC 1528
cu 2744
cu 14664
CU HC 768
Ccu 4737
CU HC 761
cu 2820
CUHC 603
CU HC 696
CU HC 642
cu 2812
cu 5169
cu 12162
cu 14624
cu 9925
CUHC 1910
cu 14650
cu 2765
cu 18210
CU HC 1224
cu 18124
cu 18121
CU ACTON 160
cu 5117
cu 9961
CUHC 1744
cu 4021
cu 2059
CU ACTON a1
CU HC 1761
CU HC 1930
CU HC 2329
CU HC 2423
CU HC 691
CU HC 1206
CU ACTON 127
cu 5102
cu 5137
CU HC 428

Col Sx Bd Distance Var
3 178855 1
25 201,795 O
3 219681 37
4 219.681 37
2 201795 0
5 219.681 37
3 222586 3
18 201.795 O
6 171376 0
4 222586 34
2 227168 38
4 178855 1
3 2222M 35
5 178855 1
4 222211 35
3 201795 O
4 201795 0
2 201795 O
5 222241 35

C 25 201587 -1
2 218799 35
3 227168 38
4 227168 38
15 174.000 9
5 227168 38
5 222586 M4
7 200348 -24
6 164.073 24
24 166336 0
2 166336 0
BCWFH 10 124477 8
C2 201587 -1
18 210406 11

3 166336 0

2 210.406 11

3 210406 11

2 174000 9
25 173558 1
3 174000 9

2 173558 1

3 173558 1

3 201795 O
2 164.073 24
BC C2 124477 8
C3 201587 -1
H4 201587 -1
H5 118861 0

Clocked
11:32:09
11:55:45
12:16:51
12:17:10
11:58:21
12:17:38
12:21:29
11:59:52
11:30:09
12:25:43
12:31:27
11:41:07
12:28:00
11:41:08
12:31:33
12:08:58
12:09:04
12:09:43
12:32:54
12:09:56
12:31:36
12:41:40
12:41:46
11:42:37
12:42:27
12:39:24
12:14:21
11:35:16
11:44:49
11:45:23
10:59:06
12:36:46
12:50:32
11:58:28
12:54:34
12:55:34
12:10:13
12:12:00
12:13:01
12:12:53
12:13:01
12:51:56
12:05:18
11:13:50
12:56:04
12:56:06

11:30:20

ToWin
18:39
18:52
21:18
21:34
21:10
21:56
22:37
22:3
24:32
26:01
26:45
27:38
28:10
27:39
31:02
30:36
30:41
31:16
32:07
31:42
34:08
34:48
34:53
34:3:
35:25
37:.03
37:32
38:28
46:03
46:39
50:46
55:33
58:05
60:45
61:31
62:22
62:57
65:23
65:51
66:18
66:26
68:46
71:17
71:59
72:43
72:45

Velocity Nom
981.9881
980.7776
970.8040
969.4481
968.5385
967.4567
963.7244
961.5391
951.2961
946.3865
943.1257
935.9131
935.8992
935.8315
9221206
921.5786
921.1579
918.4328
916.93868
916.4434
907.6509
904.7788
904.4188
903.9630
901.9663
894.3781
889.8423
887.2635
853.8079
851.3316
835.4626
816.8031
808.1321
797.9021
795.8060
792.8079
790.6147
781.8456
780.6838
7768.7468
778.2812
770.4060
763.3344
760.2893
757.5611
757.4662

659.1183



05/14/2008 17:59:28

Champion Old Bird Loft

The Central Ont.R.P.Fed. Inc

Pos Members/Flyers FedName 010B Total
1 E. Buttigieg Welland R.P. 183 183
2 S. Rebejko Hamilton Cen 181 181
3 P. Tavares Hamilton Cen 154 154
4 B.&G Gallo Welland R.P. 152 152
5 P. Aiello Welland R.P. 133 133
[ B.R Smiljanic St. Catharin 101 101
7 A.J Gabrielli St. Catharin 89 89
8 J.K Loft St. Catharin 79 79
9 J. Duliban Welland R.P. 63 63
10 Ridge View Loft Welland R.P. 49 49
11 G. Dakin Welland R.P. 44 44
12 LeBreton Landing Welland R.P. 33 33
12 D. Groves Welland R.P. 14 14

The Central Ont.R.P.Fed. Inc

Old Bird Average Speed

05/14/2008 17:58:24

Pos Member/Flyer Name
1 S. Rebejko

2 P. Tavares

3 G. Gallo

4 E. Buttigieg

5 P. Aiello

6 J.K Loft

7 G. Dakin

8 J. Duliban

9 B.R Smiljanic
10 A.J Gabrielli

11 D. Kirkwood

12 LeBreton Landing
13 D. Groves

14 R. Breton

15 J. Zagrodzki

16 S Williams

17 S. Williams

18 A. Rasoul

19 T Harvey

20 J. Soltysik

21 W Zastrow

22 E. Camposilvan
23 L. Koper

24 G. Kolozsvari
25 A. Coverdale
26 J. Doise

27 Fly or Die Loft

LOFTS THAT MISSED A RACE

Club
Hamilton C
Hamilton C
Welland R.
Welland R.
Welland R.
St. Cathar
Welland R.
Welland R.
St. Cathar
St. Cathar
Welland R.
Welland R.
Welland R.
Welland R.
Hamilton C
St. Cathar
Hamilton C
Hamilton C
St. Cathar
Hamilton C
St. Cathar
Hamilton C
Hamilton C
Acton R.P.
Welland R.
Hamilton C
Acton R.P.

To Win
0:00
0:09
2:39
3:18
5:05
4:42
5:14
5:36
5:38
6:07
6:44
6:44
9:05
20:29
17:24
21:14
25:21
23:27
35:38
3331
41:57
35:14
42:43
35:17
68:09
63:18
71:39

Bird Average
1093.6974
1092.6841
1079.0892
1076.5988
1067.2483
1066.6352
1065.8952
1063.4012
1062.9674
1061.1379
1058.5891
1058.5425
1046.1344
995.4777
988.5133
980.7776
961.5391
951.2961
916.4434
903.3486
£89.8423
885.6045
853.8079
834.8558
807.5972
781.7928
659.1183
0.0000



The Central Ont.R.P.Fed. Inc

Champion Old Bird

05/14/2008 18:00:45

Pos Member/Flyer Name Club Ring/Band No Colour Sex Score No Points
1 S. Rebejko Hamilton C 06 CUHC 1621 1 50
2 P. Tavares Hamilton C 06 cu 16912 1 49
3 S. Rebejko Hamilton C 06 CU HC 1617 1 48
4 S. Rebejko Hamilton C 04 cu 14417 1 47
5 B.&G Gallo Welland R. 04 cu 17726 1 45
6 E. Buttigieg Welland R. 07 cu 1317 1 45
7 E. Buttigieg Welland R. 07 cu 1336 1 44
8 E. Buttigieg Welland R. 07 CU 1359 1 43
9 B.&G Gallo Welland R. 04 cu 17717 1 42
10 P. Aiello Welland R. 07 cu 2588 1 41
1 G. Dakin Welland R. 07 cu 2302 1 40
12 J.K Loft St. Cathar 07 cu 15878 BCH H 1 39
i3 P. Aieiio Weiland R. 05 cu 1433 i 38
14 J. Duliban Welland R. 06 cu 10542 1 37
15 B.&G Gallo Welland R. 05 CU 25553 1 36
16 J.K Loft St. Cathar 07 cu 15864 BCH H 1 35
17 B.R Smiljanic St. Cathar 07 cu 495 C 1 34
18 B.R Smiljanic St. Cathar 06 CuU 18292 C 1 33
19 LeBreton Landing Welland R. 07 cu 2855 1 32
20 Ridge View Loft Welland R. 07 CuU 7341 1 31
21 A.J Gabrielli St. Cathar 06 CU 18164 BB C 1 30
22 P. Tavares Hamilton C 07 CU 17365 1 29
23 P. Tavares Hamilton C 07 cu 17359 1 28
24 E. Buttigieg Welland R. 05 CuU 7756 1 27
25 P. Aiello Welland R. 05 CuU 4453 1 26
26 P. Tavares Hamilton C 06 cu 16910 1 25
27 E. Buttigieg Welland R. 07 CuU 1374 1 24
28 P. Tavares Hamilton C 05 cu 20724 1 23
29 A.J Gabrielli St. Cathar 07 cu 5327 BB C 1 22
30 P. Aiello Welland R. 06 cu 10235 1 21
31 S. Rebejko Hamilton C 07 CUHC 1713 1 20
32 A.J Gabrielli St. Cathar 07 cu 5349 BC C 1 19
33 Ridge View Loft Welland R. 07 cu 2756 1 18
34 B.&G Gallo Welland R. 07 CuU 1789 1 17
35 S. Rebejko Hamilton C 06 IF BUFF 1819 1 16
36 J. Duliban Welland R. 03 CuU 735 1 15
37 D. Groves Welland R. 06 cu 9570 1 14
38 B.R Smiljanic St. Cathar 07 cu 5382 C 1 13
39 B.R Smiljanic St. Cathar 06 CuU 18282 C 1 12
40 B.&G Gallo Welland R. 07 cu 2676 1 11
4 A.J Gabrielli St. Cathar 05 CU 13602 BB C 1 10
42 B.R Smiljanic St. Cathar 06 CuU 710 C 1 9
43 A.J Gabrielli St. Cathar 06 cu 18151 BB C 1 8
44 P. Aiello Welland R. 06 cu 10239 1 7
45 J. Duliban Welland R. 07 cu 2136 1 6
46 J. Duliban Welland R. 07 cu 2139 1 5
47 G. Dakin Welland R. 05 cu 4505 1 4



